

æ

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6957 OF 2009

SURINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD,PATIALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17161 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor,Adv.  
Ms. Shiiwani Mahipal,Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Kapoor,Adv.  
for Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For petitioner No.1 in  
SLP No.17161/2009 Mrs. Jayshree Anand,Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mnish Mohan,Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sarkar,Adv.  
For Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For R-1 in  
CA 6957/2009 Mrs. Jayshree Anand,Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks. Matters to retain their position.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER